
Canterbury Cross-country Championships - 12/07/2008 

                                     Rawhiti Domain                                       

 

Men 35-99 8k Run CC 

      Comp#  Name                            School                           Time Points 

========================================================================================= 

    1    24  Bennett, Richard            40  Papanui Toc H A C               26:35      1 

    2   965  Faass, Kerry                40  Q E Athletic Club               27:29      2 

    3   481  McManus, Tony               55  Olympic A & H Club              29:07      1 

    4  1477  McDonald, Dave              55  Olympic A & H Club              29:11      2 

    5   206  Greig, Don                  50  Papanui Toc H A C               29:14      3 

    6  1036  Schaapveld, Paul            45  North Canterbury A C            29:39      3 

    7   596  Ford, Joe                   45  North Canterbury A C            29:57      4 

    8   118  Fitch, John                 40  Sumner R C                      30:11      5 

    9    10  Summerlee, Mike             55  Papanui Toc H A C               30:14      4 

   10   354  Jones, Gary                 45  Rover H C                       30:16      6 

   11  1066  McAuliffe, Mike             40  Papanui Toc H A C               30:17      7 

   12    58  Gamblin, John               45  Christchurch Avon A C           30:19      8 

   13   375  Kitchingman, Clive          45  Olympic A & H Club              30:22      5 

   14   390  McTaggart, Ron              55  Olympic A & H Club              30:32      6 

   15   675  Thomas, Ronnie              45  Papanui Toc H A C               30:34      9 

   16   180  Collie, Dave                45  North Canterbury A C            30:35     10 

   17   117  Cory-Wright, Alistair       40  Sumner R C                      30:39     11 

   18  1160  Coughlan, Paul              35  Olympic A & H Club              30:44     12 

   19   150  Wilson, Mike                45  North Canterbury A C            30:50     13 

   20    79  Merrett, Richard            45  Christchurch Avon A C           30:56     14 

   21  1144  Clark, Paul                 50  Christchurch Avon A C           31:08      7 

   22  1470  Reese-Jones, Andrew         40  Christchurch Avon A C           31:33     15 

   23   484  Christmas, Dennis           55  Olympic A & H Club              31:33      8 

   24   396  Reese, Daniel               50  University of Canty A C         31:57      9 

   25   627  Burr, Noel                  50  Port Hills Athletic Club        32:02     10 

   26   136  Hanson, John                45  New Brighton A C                32:05     16 

   27   366  Robinson, John              50  North Canterbury A C            32:21     11 

   28   834  Dieudonne, Ian              40  Timaru Harrier Club             32:25     17 

   29   134  Dryden, Guy                 40  New Brighton A C                32:31     18 

   30   179  Brostow, David              55  Port Hills Athletic Club        32:50     12 

   31  1054  Hessey, Robert              35  Methodist H C                   32:55     19 

   32   497  Motley, Craig               35  University of Canty A C         33:11     20 

   33    66  Heslop, Nigel               40  Christchurch Avon A C           33:15     21 

   34   193  Hubert, Craig               45  Olympic A & H Club              33:21     22 

   35    47  Chinnery, Iain              55  Christchurch Avon A C           33:24     13 

   36   272  Judd, Gary                  45  Port Hills Athletic Club        33:27     23 

   37   274  King, Peter                 60  Port Hills Athletic Club        33:28     14 

   38  1491  Mitchell, Don               60  North Canterbury A C            33:30     15 

   39  1504  Rutter, Nick                35  Port Hills Athletic Club        33:57     24 

   40   337  Blake, Will                 50  Sumner R C                      33:58     16 

   41  1478  Hoare-Vance, Stephen        35  Methodist H C                   34:01     25 

   42   458  Davidson, Peter             50  Methodist H C                   34:06     17 

   43   454  Baxter, Mike                50  Methodist H C                   34:16     18 

   44   355  Campbell, Mike              50  Rover H C                       34:26     19 

   45   500  O'Neill, Laurie             55  New Brighton A C                34:37     20 

   46  1085  Batin, Trevor               45  Sumner R C                      34:45     26 

   47   572  Finch, Barry                50  Port Hills Athletic Club        34:57     21 

   48   247  Bayliss, Peter              35  Port Hills Athletic Club        35:00     27 

   49   467  Cleaver, Stephen            50  Port Hills Athletic Club        35:36     22 

   50   196  McLaren, Allan              50  Q E Athletic Club               35:44     23 

   51  1353  Hallam, Peter               40  Sumner R C                      36:00     28 

   52   567  Arnold, Chris               45  Port Hills Athletic Club        36:14     29 

   53  1438  Anderson, Nigel             45  North Canterbury A C            36:17     30 

   54  1460  Dunn, Doug                  40  Olympic A & H Club              36:36     31 

   55  1348  Glen, Michael               35  Port Hills Athletic Club        36:47     32 

   56  1065  Bailey, Brett               40  Papanui Toc H A C               36:53     33 

   57   232  Grimley, Mike               45  Anglican Harrier Club           37:01     34 

   58   418  Hammond, Keith              45  North Canterbury A C            37:04     35 

   59   213  Ell, Graeme                 60  Papanui Toc H A C               37:11     24 

   60   376  Stevens, Ron                75  Olympic A & H Club              37:21     25 

   61  1015  Reihana, Tom                50  Port Hills Athletic Club        37:43     26 

   62   141  Rowe, Kelvin                50  New Brighton A C                37:43     27 

   63  1413  Chapman, Philip             45  Port Hills Athletic Club        37:47     36 



   64   524  Heron, Brian                45  North Canterbury A C            38:05     37 

   65   456  Baxter, Rick                55  Methodist H C                   38:29     28 

   66   115  Campbell, Lockie            45  Sumner R C                      38:48     38 

   67   214  Brorens, Tony               45  Papanui Toc H A C               39:00     39 

   68   430  Betteridge, Alan            50  New Brighton A C                39:10     29 

   69   410  Woodward, Andrew            40  University of Canty A C         39:22     40 

   70   651  Warren, Terry               65  Port Hills Athletic Club        39:31     30 

   71  1014  Houston, Jamie              55  Port Hills Athletic Club        39:32     31 

   72   161  Burt, Mervyn                65  North Canterbury A C            39:45     32 

   73   202  Pendrigh, Graeme            60  Q E Athletic Club               39:59     33 

   74  1091  Smith, Murray               50  Olympic A & H Club              40:03     34 

   75   244  Allen, Ross                 60  Port Hills Athletic Club        40:09     35 

   76   455  Baxter, John                55  Methodist H C                   40:17     36 

   77   378  Coughlan, Peter             60  Olympic A & H Club              40:45     37 

   78   530  Kerrison, John              60  Olympic A & H Club              41:04     38 

   79   266  Hill, Stewart               60  Port Hills Athletic Club        41:06     39 

   80  1180  Hume, Walter                65  Timaru Harrier Club             41:29     40 

   81    46  Logchies, Richard           50  New Brighton A C                41:34     41 

   82   142  Rowe, Marty                 50  New Brighton A C                41:44     42 

   83   628  Hensley, Wahren             65  Port Hills Athletic Club        43:35     43 

   84  1136  McCallum, Bruce             65  Methodist H C                   44:42     44 

   85   649  Gardiner, Allan             60  New Brighton A C                45:53     45 

   86   468  Gawler, Stan                75  Port Hills Athletic Club        46:35     46 

   87   423  Mulvaney, John              60  Rover H C                       47:03     47 

   88   138  Keown, Brian                75  New Brighton A C                48:10     48 

   89   276  Knight, Kevin               50  Port Hills Athletic Club        50:16     49 

 

Event 1  Men 35-99 8k Run CC 

=======================================================================           

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points           

=======================================================================           

35-49 Results                                                                     

  1 Bennett, Richard          40 Papanui Toc H A C        26:35    1              

  2 Faass, Kerry              40 Q E Athletic Club        27:29    2              

  3 Schaapveld, Paul          45 North Canty              29:39    3              

  4 Ford, Joe                 45 North Canty              29:57    4              

  5 Fitch, John               40 Sumner R C               30:11    5              

  6 Jones, Gary               45 Rover H C                30:16    6              

  7 McAuliffe, Mike           40 Papanui Toc H A C        30:17    7              

  8 Gamblin, John             45 Chch Avon                30:19    8              

  9 Thomas, Ronnie            45 Papanui Toc H A C        30:34    9              

 10 Collie, Dave              45 North Canty              30:35   10              

 11 Cory-Wright, Alistair     40 Sumner R C               30:39   11              

 12 Coughlan, Paul            35 Olympic A & H Club       30:44   12              

 13 Wilson, Mike              45 North Canty              30:50   13              

 14 Merrett, Richard          45 Chch Avon                30:56   14              

 15 Reese-Jones, Andrew       40 Chch Avon                31:33   15              

 16 Hanson, John              45 New Brighton A C         32:05   16              

 17 Dieudonne, Ian            40 Timaru Harrier Club      32:25   17              

 18 Dryden, Guy               40 New Brighton A C         32:31   18              

 19 Hessey, Robert            35 Methodist H C            32:55   19              

 20 Motley, Craig             35 University               33:11   20              

 21 Heslop, Nigel             40 Chch Avon                33:15   21              

 22 Hubert, Craig             45 Olympic A & H Club       33:21   22              

 23 Judd, Gary                45 Port Hills               33:27   23              

 24 Rutter, Nick              35 Port Hills               33:57   24              

 25 Hoare-Vance, Stephen      35 Methodist H C            34:01   25              

 26 Batin, Trevor             45 Sumner R C               34:45   26              

 27 Bayliss, Peter            35 Port Hills               35:00   27              

 28 Hallam, Peter             40 Sumner R C               36:00   28              

 29 Arnold, Chris             45 Port Hills               36:14   29              

 30 Anderson, Nigel           45 North Canty              36:17   30              

 31 Dunn, Doug                40 Olympic A & H Club       36:36   31              

 32 Glen, Michael             35 Port Hills               36:47   32              

 33 Bailey, Brett             40 Papanui Toc H A C        36:53   33              

 34 Grimley, Mike             45 Anglican                 37:01   34              

 35 Hammond, Keith            45 North Canty              37:04   35              

 36 Chapman, Philip           45 Port Hills               37:47   36              

 37 Heron, Brian              45 North Canty              38:05   37              



 38 Campbell, Lockie          45 Sumner R C               38:48   38              

 39 Brorens, Tony             45 Papanui Toc H A C        39:00   39              

 40 Woodward, Andrew          40 University               39:22   40              

50-99 Results                                                                     

  1 McManus, Tony             55 Olympic A & H Club       29:07    1              

  2 McDonald, Dave            55 Olympic A & H Club       29:11    2              

  3 Greig, Don                50 Papanui Toc H A C        29:14    3              

  4 Summerlee, Mike           55 Papanui Toc H A C        30:14    4              

  5 Kitchingman, Clive        45 Olympic A & H Club       30:22    5              

  6 McTaggart, Ron            55 Olympic A & H Club       30:32    6              

  7 Clark, Paul               50 Chch Avon                31:08    7              

  8 Christmas, Dennis         55 Olympic A & H Club       31:33    8              

  9 Reese, Daniel             50 University               31:57    9              

 10 Burr, Noel                50 Port Hills               32:02   10              

 11 Robinson, John            50 North Canty              32:21   11              

 12 Brostow, David            55 Port Hills               32:50   12              

 13 Chinnery, Iain            55 Chch Avon                33:24   13              

 14 King, Peter               60 Port Hills               33:28   14              

 15 Mitchell, Don             60 North Canty              33:30   15              

 16 Blake, Will               50 Sumner R C               33:58   16              

 17 Davidson, Peter           50 Methodist H C            34:06   17              

 18 Baxter, Mike              50 Methodist H C            34:16   18              

 19 Campbell, Mike            50 Rover H C                34:26   19              

 20 O'Neill, Laurie           55 New Brighton A C         34:37   20              

 21 Finch, Barry              50 Port Hills               34:57   21              

 22 Cleaver, Stephen          50 Port Hills               35:36   22              

 23 McLaren, Allan            50 Q E Athletic Club        35:44   23              

 24 Ell, Graeme               60 Papanui Toc H A C        37:11   24              

 25 Stevens, Ron              75 Olympic A & H Club       37:21   25              

 26 Reihana, Tom              50 Port Hills               37:43   26              

 27 Rowe, Kelvin              50 New Brighton A C         37:43   27              

 28 Baxter, Rick              55 Methodist H C            38:29   28              

 29 Betteridge, Alan          50 New Brighton A C         39:10   29              

 30 Warren, Terry             65 Port Hills               39:31   30              

 31 Houston, Jamie            55 Port Hills               39:32   31              

 32 Burt, Mervyn              65 North Canty              39:45   32              

 33 Pendrigh, Graeme          60 Q E Athletic Club        39:59   33              

 34 Smith, Murray             50 Olympic A & H Club       40:03   34              

 35 Allen, Ross               60 Port Hills               40:09   35              

 36 Baxter, John              55 Methodist H C            40:17   36              

 37 Coughlan, Peter           60 Olympic A & H Club       40:45   37              

 38 Kerrison, John            60 Olympic A & H Club       41:04   38              

 39 Hill, Stewart             60 Port Hills               41:06   39              

 40 Hume, Walter              65 Timaru Harrier Club      41:29   40              

 41 Logchies, Richard         50 New Brighton A C         41:34   41              

 42 Rowe, Marty               50 New Brighton A C         41:44   42              

 43 Hensley, Wahren           65 Port Hills               43:35   43              

 44 McCallum, Bruce           65 Methodist H C            44:42   44              

 45 Gardiner, Allan           60 New Brighton A C         45:53   45              

 46 Gawler, Stan              75 Port Hills               46:35   46              

 47 Mulvaney, John            60 Rover H C                47:03   47              

 48 Keown, Brian              75 New Brighton A C         48:10   48              

 49 Knight, Kevin             50 Port Hills               50:16   49              

 



Team Scores 

================================================================================= 

Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4   *5   *6   *7   *8   *9 

================================================================================= 

35-49 Results                                                                     

   1 North Canterbury A C A       30    3    4   10   13                          

   2 Papanui Toc H A C A          50    1    7    9   33                          

   3 Christchurch Avon A C        58    8   14   15   21                          

   4 Sumner R C A                 70    5   11   26   28                          

   5 Port Hills Athletic Clu A   103   23   24   27   29                          

50-99 Results                                                                     

   1 Olympic A & H Club A         14    1    2    5    6                          

   2 Port Hills Athletic Clu A    57   10   12   14   21                          

   3 Methodist H C A              99   17   18   28   36                          

   4 Olympic A & H Club B        104    8   25   34   37                          

   5 Port Hills Athletic Clu B   109   22   26   30   31                          

   6 New Brighton A C A          117   20   27   29   41                          

   7 Port Hills Athletic Clu C   163   35   39   43   46                          

 

Event 2  Mixed 17-34 8k Run CC 

=======================================================================           

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points           

=======================================================================           

20-34 Results - Women                                                             

  1 Crombie, Fiona           WSR University               29:41    1              

  2 Scoones, Julia           WSR University               29:52    2              

  3 Harrison, Rachel         WSR University               33:07    3              

  4 Scott, Rosa              WSR University               33:43    4              

  5 Van Polanen, Claire      WSR Ashburton Harriers       34:01    5              

  6 Williams, Alexandra      WSR University               34:10    6              

  7 Dyer, Mikayla            WSR Port Hills               41:11    7              

17-19 Results - Men                                                               

  1 Bowden, Dallas           M19 Visitor                  27:06    1              

  2 Noordeloos, Ewoud        M19 Visitor                  27:35    2              

  3 Russ, Matt               M19 Visitor                  28:09    3              

  4 Hilson, Donald           M19 Visitor                  28:10    4              

  5 Gannaway, Simon          M17 North Canty              28:47    5              

  6 Fowler, Alexander        M17 Christ’s College          29:28    6              

  7 Ryan, Ethan              M18 Chch Bhs                 29:42    7              

  8 Pullar, Keegan           M18 Timaru Harrier Club      29:48    8              

  9 Richardson, Perrin       M18 Chch Avon                30:15    9              

 10 Bridgman, Ryan           M18 Chch Avon                31:47   10              

 11 Chapman, Jered           M18 Port Hills               32:43   11              

                                                                                  

                                   Team Scores                                    

================================================================================= 

Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4   *5   *6   *7   *8   *9 

================================================================================= 

17-19 Results - Men                                                               

   1 Visitor                      10    1    2    3    4                          

20-34 Results - Women                                                             

   1 University of Canty A C A    10    1    2    3    4                          

 

 

Event 3  Mixed 10 & Under 2000 Metre Run CC 

=======================================================================           

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points           

=======================================================================           

8 & Under Results - Women                                                         

  1 Keenan, Tara              W8 Chch Avon                10:18    1              

  2 Duffy, Tegan              W8 North Canty              10:22    2              

  3 Pairman, Lorna            W8 Chch Avon                10:36    3              

  4 Van Eekelen, Zoe          W8 New Brighton A C         10:36    4              

  5 Glover, Sophie            W8 North Canty              11:06    5              

  6 Daly, Luaiva Shevaun      W8 University               11:21    6              

  7 Anderson, Rosie           W8 North Canty              11:24    7              

  8 Daly, Louise              W8 Port Hills               11:51    8              

  9 Findlay, Brittany         W8 University               11:56    9              

 10 Cleary, Caitlin           W8 North Canty              12:30   10              



 11 Skilling, Kayla           W7 New Brighton A C         12:35   11              

 12 Haugvik, Sophie           W7 New Brighton A C         13:58   12              

 13 Shaw, Emily               W7 Chch Avon                14:07   13              

 14 Findlay, Olivia           W6 University               14:34   14              

 15 Clare, Olivia             W8 New Brighton A C         14:52   15              

9 Year Olds Results - Women                                                       

  1 McKenzie-Keats, Claudia   W9 New Brighton A C         10:23    1              

  2 Reese-Jones, Anna         W9 Chch Avon                10:34    2              

  3 Hendry, Georgia           W9 Port Hills               10:35    3              

  4 Eglesfield, Imogen        W9 North Canty              11:13    4              

  5 Clarke, Tayla             W9 Port Hills               11:24    5              

  6 Fitch, Jessica            W9 Sumner R C               11:26    6              

  7 Schuyt, Katie Rose        W9 Papanui Toc H A C        11:40    7              

  8 Cory-Wright, Katie        W9 Sumner R C               11:56    8              

  9 Brinsdon, Lara            W9 Papanui Toc H A C        12:12    9              

 10 Redden, Clare             W9 Q E Athletic Club        13:29   10              

10 Year Olds Results - Women                                                      

  1 Kennedy, Oreahna         W10 Papanui Toc H A C         9:41    1              

  2 Briden, Julie            W10 North Canty               9:41    2              

  3 Hadfield, Charlotte      W10 Chch Avon                 9:54    3              

  4 Kokich, Samantha         W10 Chch Avon                10:30    4              

  5 Williamson, Abby         W10 Papanui Toc H A C        10:40    5              

  6 Adams, Johanna           W10 Papanui Toc H A C        13:24    6              

8 & Under Results - Men                                                           

  1 Cochrane, Nathan          M8 University                9:46    1              

  2 Skilling, Shaun           M8 New Brighton A C          9:51    2              

  3 Dieudonne, Carl           M8 Timaru Harrier Club      10:17    3              

  4 Campbell, William         M8 Chch Avon                10:27    4              

  5 Banks, William            M8 Papanui Toc H A C        10:51    5              

  6 Van Eekelen, Zack         M7 New Brighton A C         11:15    6              

  7 Harrison, Felix           M8 Sumner R C               11:42    7              

  8 Clarke, Joshua            M8 Port Hills               12:30    8              

9 Year Olds Results - Men                                                         

  1 Findlay, Hamish           M9 Chch Avon                 9:27    1              

  2 Atkin, Bryn               M9 North Canty               9:52    2              

  3 Dobbie, Satori            M9 New Brighton A C          9:53    3              

  4 Gale, Davis               M9 Sumner R C                9:58    4              

  5 Williamson, Nick          M9 Papanui Toc H A C        10:28    5              

  6 Dryden, Christopher       M9 Chch Avon                10:49    6              

  7 Watkins, Josh             M9 New Brighton A C         11:40    7              

  8 Dorrance, Tomo            M9 Papanui Toc H A C        13:01    8              

10 Year Olds Results - Men                                                        

  1 Eglesfield, Fergus       M10 North Canty               9:08    1              

  2 Duffy, Ben               M10 North Canty               9:35    2              

  3 Watson, Reuben           M10 New Brighton A C         10:13    3              

  4 Duddy, Jamie             M10 North Canty              10:21    4              

  5 Metherell, Cameron       M10 Chch Avon                10:39    5              

  6 Ladd, Mitchell           M10 North Canty              10:52    6              

  7 Bevan, Jake              M10 Chch Avon                11:06    7              

  8 Banks, Thomas            M10 Papanui Toc H A C        11:08    8              

  9 Sewell, Robert           M10 Chch Avon                11:15    9              

 10 Brorens, Michael         M10 Papanui Toc H A C        11:16   10              

 11 Hunter, Justin           M10 Papanui Toc H A C        12:18   11              

                                                                                  

                                   Team Scores                                    

================================================================================= 

Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3   *4   *5   *6   *7   *8   *9 

================================================================================= 

10 Year Olds Results - Men                                                        

   1 North Canterbury A C A        7    1    2    4                               

   2 Christchurch Avon A C        21    5    7    9                               

   3 Papanui Toc H A C            29    8   10   11                               

10 Year Olds Results - Women                                                      

   1 Papanui Toc H A C            12    1    5    6                               

8 & Under Results - Women                                                         

   1 North Canterbury A C A       14    2    5    7                               

   2 Christchurch Avon A C        17    1    3   13                               

   3 New Brighton A C A           27    4   11   12                               

   4 University of Canty A C      29    6    9   14                               



 

Event 4  Mixed 13-16 4k Run CC 

=======================================================================           

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points           

=======================================================================           

15-16 Results - Women                                                             

  1 Atkin, Jaye              W15 North Canty              15:49    1              

  2 Hewitt, Kate             W15 North Canty              15:52    2              

  3 Wood, Laura              W16 Chch Avon                16:50    3              

  4 Metherell, Selena        W15 Chch Avon                17:12    4              

  5 Armstrong, Jessamy       W15 Port Hills               17:23    5              

  6 Ryder, Karly             W16 North Canty              17:25    6              

  7 Brinsdon, Anna           W15 Papanui Toc H A C        18:05    7              

  8 Bouterey, Rebecca        W15 Port Hills               18:29    8              

  9 Maisey, Olivia           W12 New Brighton A C         28:58    9              

13 Year Olds Results - Men                                                        

  1 Dryden, Matthew          M13 Chch Avon                16:16    1              

  2 Metherell, Kieran        M13 Chch Avon                18:12    2              

  3 Hunter, Gareth           M13 Papanui Toc H A C        19:07    3              

  4 Morrison, Douglas        M13 Chch Avon                20:20    4              

14 Year Olds Results - Men                                                        

  1 Batin, Ryan              M14 Sumner R C               14:24    1              

  2 Stevens, Aaron           M14 Sumner R C               15:05    2              

  3 Corbett, Chris           M14 Visitor                  15:27    3              

  4 Campbell, Eugene         M14 Sumner R C               15:35    4              

  5 Ball, Jaiden             M14 Port Hills               15:38    5              

  6 Friend, Sam              M14 Sumner R C               17:00    6              

  7 Brorens, Matthew         M14 Papanui Toc H A C        18:22    7              

                                                                                  

                                   Team Scores                                    

================================================================================= 

Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3   *4   *5   *6   *7   *8   *9 

================================================================================= 

13 Year Olds Results - Men                                                        

   1 Christchurch Avon A C         7    1    2    4                               

14 Year Olds Results - Men                                                        

   1 Sumner R C A                  7    1    2    4                               

15-16 Results - Women                                                             

   1 North Canterbury A C          9    1    2    6                               

 

 

 

Event 5  Mixed 11-14 3k Run CC 

=======================================================================           

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points           

=======================================================================           

11 Year Olds Results - Women                                                      

  1 Daly, Frances            W11 Port Hills               13:05    1              

  2 Ireland, Olivia          W11 Sumner R C               13:19    2              

  3 Matthews, Stephanie      W11 Port Hills               13:31    3              

  4 Ronald, Eden             W11 New Brighton A C         13:38    4              

  5 Keenan, Sabine           W11 Chch Avon                13:39    5              

  6 Meynell, Kate            W11 Chch Avon                13:42    6              

  7 Dryden, Natalie          W11 Chch Avon                13:58    7              

  8 Boyd, Ella               W11 North Canty              14:02    8              

  9 Harrison, Sophie         W11 Sumner R C               14:05    9              

 10 Lyons, Mary              W11 Papanui Toc H A C        14:36   10              

 11 Vincent, Libby           W11 University               14:39   11              

 12 Lopas, Tessa             W11 Sumner R C               14:44   12              

 13 Shaw, Katie              W11 Chch Avon                14:45   13              

 14 Marshall, Kelly          W11 New Brighton A C         15:20   14              

 15 Fitch, Andie             W11 Sumner R C               15:23   15              

 16 Sherlock, Georgia        W11 Chch Avon                16:06   16              

 17 Cochrane, Holly          W11 University               16:53   17              

 18 Gale, Simone             W11 Sumner R C               17:53   18              

12 Year Olds Results - Women                                                      

  1 Molina, Tandia           W12 Sumner R C               12:44    1              

  2 Ladd, Zoe                W12 North Canty              12:48    2              

  3 Vincent, Annie           W12 University               12:53    3              



  4 Ashton, Emily            W12 Papanui Toc H A C        13:02    4              

  5 Atkin, Kiri              W12 North Canty              13:10    5              

  6 Maisey, Olivia           W12 New Brighton A C         13:16    6              

  7 Feary, Leanne            W12 North Canty              13:46    7              

  8 Smith, Laura             W12 Chch Avon                13:58    8              

  9 Pairman, Emma            W12 Chch Avon                14:23    9              

 10 Hope, Julia              W12 North Canty              14:43   10              

 11 Henderson, Emma          W12 Chch Avon                14:48   11              

 12 Hadfield, Lydia          W12 Chch Avon                14:56   12              

 13 Marshall, Esther         W12 Chch Avon                16:34   13              

13 Year Olds Results - Women                                                      

  1 Summerlee, Sarah         W13 Papanui Toc H A C        12:50    1              

  2 Shaw, Emily              W13 New Brighton A C         12:58    2              

  3 Evans, Sophie            W13 Sumner R C               13:12    3              

  4 Boland, Kayla            W13 New Brighton A C         13:20    4              

  5 Hope, Caroline           W13 North Canty              13:29    5              

  6 Goddard, Sophie          W13 North Canty              13:34    6              

  7 Kavanagh, Lucie          W13 Sumner R C               13:35    7              

  8 Shatford, Chantelle      W13 New Brighton A C         13:40    8              

  9 Batin, Rebecca           W13 Sumner R C               13:48    9              

 10 Duddy, Samantha          W13 North Canty              14:04   10              

 11 Wyatt, Laura             W13 New Brighton A C         14:29   11              

 12 Todd, Clara              W13 Chch Avon                14:40   12              

 13 Bailey, Rebecca          W13 Papanui Toc H A C        15:26   13              

14 Year Olds Results - Women                                                      

  1 Gibson, Margot           W14 Chch Avon                11:45    1              

  2 Kennedy, Brooke          W14 Papanui Toc H A C        12:25    2              

  3 Marshall, Lydia          W14 Chch Avon                12:38    3              

  4 Cunard, Ashlee           W14 New Brighton A C         12:47    4              

  5 Sutherland, Elise        W14 Chch Avon                13:01    5              

  6 Keenan, Mackenzie        W14 Chch Avon                13:22    6              

  7 Collins, Kerry           W14 New Brighton A C         13:42    7              

  8 Gunn, Aleia              W14 New Brighton A C         13:44    8              

  9 Shaw, Rachael            W14 New Brighton A C         14:13    9              

 10 Wood, Emily              W14 Chch Avon                14:28   10              

 11 Daly, Torrence-Jo        W14 University               15:14   11              

11 Year Olds Results - Men                                                        

  1 Prest, Matthew           M11 Chch Avon                12:49    1              

  2 Eustace, Sean            M11 Chch Avon                12:52    2              

  3 Stamper, Caleb           M11 Papanui Toc H A C        13:16    3              

  4 Cory-Wright, Ed          M11 Sumner R C               13:24    4              

  5 Alps, Blake              M11 Chch Avon                13:48    5              

  6 Reese-Jones, Jacob       M11 Chch Avon                14:19    6              

  7 Brown, Jason             M11 Papanui Toc H A C        14:41    7              

  8 Redden, Marc             M11 Q E Athletic Club        22:25    8              

12 Year Olds Results - Men                                                        

  1 Marryatt, Jake           M12 Port Hills               11:36    1              

  2 Findlay, Nicholas        M12 Chch Avon                11:41    2              

  3 Henderson, Ben           M12 Chch Avon                12:06    3              

  4 Schuyt, Matthew          M12 Papanui Toc H A C        12:27    4              

  5 Pritchard, Ryland        M12 Sumner R C               12:39    5              

  6 Campbell, Joshua         M12 Sumner R C               12:39    6              

  7 McFadzien, Connor        M12 Chch Avon                12:46    7              

  8 Ball, Nicholas           M12 Port Hills               12:54    8              

  9 Turkmani, Shafiq         M12 Chch Avon                13:35    9              

 10 Wyatt, Bradley           M12 New Brighton A C         14:14   10              

 11 Piket, Jacob             M12 New Brighton A C         15:32   11              

 12 Kokich, Joshua           M12 Chch Avon                15:36   12              

 

 

                                   Team Scores                                    

================================================================================= 

Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3   *4   *5   *6   *7   *8   *9 

================================================================================= 

11 Year Olds Results - Men                                                        

   1 Christchurch Avon A C A       8    1    2    5                               

11 Year Olds Results - Women                                                      

   1 Christchurch Avon A C A      18    5    6    7                               

   2 Sumner R C A                 23    2    9   12                               



12 Year Olds Results - Men                                                        

   1 Christchurch Avon A C A      12    2    3    7                               

12 Year Olds Results - Women                                                      

   1 North Canterbury A C A       14    2    5    7                               

   2 Christchurch Avon A C A      28    8    9   11                               

13 Year Olds Results - Women                                                      

   1 New Brighton A C A           14    2    4    8                               

   2 Sumner R C                   19    3    7    9                               

   3 North Canterbury A C         21    5    6   10                               

14 Year Olds Results - Women                                                      

   1 Christchurch Avon A C A       9    1    3    5                               

   2 New Brighton A C A           19    4    7    8                               

 

 

Event 6  Mixed 15-99 6k Run CC 

=======================================================================           

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points           

=======================================================================           

17-19 Results - Women                                                             

  1 McFadzien, Nicki         W17 Chch Avon                22:32    1              

  2 Walker, Tessa            W17 North Canty              25:07    2              

  3 Farrow, Hannah           W17 Chch Avon                25:35    3              

  4 Barkle, Greta            W19 Visitor                  25:51    4              

  5 Chambers, Kimberley      W17 Papanui Toc H A C        26:17    5              

  6 Lippitt, Danielle        W17 Visitor                  29:46    6              

  7 Russell, Rebecca         W17 Papanui Toc H A C        31:31    7              

35-99 Results - Women                                                             

  1 Crossley, Tracy          W35 North Canty              23:56    1              

  2 Atkin, Kath              W40 North Canty              24:21    2              

  3 Hadler, Ros              W35 North Canty              24:45    3              

  4 Philip, Sara             W35 Sumner R C               24:50    4              

  5 Gilroy, Fiona            W35 Port Hills               25:20    5              

  6 Pairman, Jane            W45 Chch Avon                25:25    6              

  7 Chistie, Meg             W45 Anglican                 25:54    7              

  8 North, Heather           W35 Olympic A & H Club       25:54    8              

  9 Greig, Maree             W45 Port Hills               26:02    9              

 10 Taylor, Judith           W50 Olympic A & H Club       26:06   10              

 11 Daly, Robyn              W45 Port Hills               26:12   11              

 12 Poore, Pauline           W45 Port Hills               26:39   12              

 13 Shaw, Anna               W35 New Brighton A C         26:48   13              

 14 Reed, Loris              W60 Port Hills               26:49   14              

 15 Ewer, Katherine          W35 Olympic A & H Club       27:12   15              

 16 Davis, Diane             W45 Olympic A & H Club       27:25   16              

 17 Buckler, Lisa            W35 Port Hills               27:46   17              

 18 Manthorpe, Jane          W40 Sumner R C               28:20   18              

 19 Ruder, Bee               W40 Sumner R C               29:09   19              

 20 Flanagan, Margaret       W55 Olympic A & H Club       29:16   20              

 21 Hilton, Kathrine         W35 New Brighton A C         29:23   21              

 22 McCarthy, Dee            W40 Sumner R C               29:39   22              

 23 Reid, Rinelda            W35 Olympic A & H Club       29:54   23              

 24 Gamperle, Sandie         W55 Chch Avon                31:46   24              

 25 Pritchard, Allison       W35 Sumner R C               33:16   25              

 26 Cook, Jacky              W45 New Brighton A C         33:57   26              

 27 Evans, Lindsay           W65 Methodist H C            34:42   27              

 28 Rolston, Shirley         W55 Port Hills               35:22   28              

 29 Wells, Helen             W60 Methodist H C            37:42   29              

15-16 Results - Men                                                               

  1 Mills, Cam               M16 Chch Bhs                 21:12    1              

  2 Butler, Zach             M16 Chch Avon                21:36    2              

  3 Cantwell, Matthew        M15 Chch Avon                22:44    3              

  4 Lautenslager, Craig      M16 Visitor                  23:14    4              

  5 Hastie, Mark             M15 Papanui Toc H A C        23:46    5              

  6 Adcock, Albert           M16 Chch Bhs                 24:10    6              

  7 Peneha, Isaac            M16 North Canty              24:33    7              

  8 Mills, Sam               M16 Chch Bhs                 25:16    8              

  9 Richardson, Alistair     M15 Sumner R C               25:22    9              

                                                                                  



                                   Team Scores                                    

================================================================================= 

Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4   *5   *6   *7   *8   *9 

================================================================================= 

15-16 Results - Men                                                               

   1 Christchurch Boys High       15    1    6    8                               

35-99 Results - Women                                                             

   1 Port Hills Athletic Clu A    37    5    9   11   12                            

   2 Olympic A & H Club A         49    8   10   15   16                            

   3 Sumner R C A                 63    4   18   19   22                            

 

Men 20-35 12k Run CC 

      Comp#  Name                            School                           Time Points 

========================================================================================= 

    1   398  Hooper, Rowan               SR  University of Canty A C         38:48        

    2  1051  Davidson, Andrew            SR  University of Canty A C         39:02        

    3   421  Costley, Philip             SR  Papanui Toc H A C               40:37        

    4  1191  Wreford, Sam                SR  University of Canty A C         40:40        

    5   708  Armstrong, Luke             SR  University of Canty A C         42:53        

    6    44  Catherwood, David           SR  Christchurch Avon A C           43:04        

    7   156  Bamford, Ben                SR  North Canterbury A C            43:24        

    8   343  Wichman, Dallas             SR  Papanui Toc H A C               44:54        

    9  1412  Jones, Nathan               SR  Sumner R C                      46:18        

   10   926  Staite, Alan                SR  Methodist H C                   47:36        

   11   533  McDonald, John              SR  New Brighton A C                49:48        

   12   440  Turpin, Andrew              SR  New Brighton A C                54:40        

   13   140  O'Neill, Graham             SR  New Brighton A C                58:39        

 

      


